OP \$40.00 2074019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM313999

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPEX SamplePrep LLC		08/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSI Holdings LLC	
Street Address:	203 Norcross Ave.	
City:	Metuchen	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08840	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2074019	SPEC-CAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9739987720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973 998-7722

Email: mgilman@pgclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Gilman Address Line 1: 163 Madison Ave.

Address Line 2: ste 110

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	981-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Gilman
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Gilman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SPEC-CAP Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0822

900298325

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective as of February 11, 2011.

WHEREAS, SPEX SamplePrep LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 65 Liberty Street, Metuchen, NJ 08840, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SPEC-CAP and is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,074,019 for the mark. SPEC-CAP (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), including the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred any rights in the Mark to any third party, that it knows of no claims against the Mark by any third party and that it

has never abandoned use of the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns <u>nunc pro tunc</u> to MSI Holdings LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company of Delaware, having a place of business at 203 Norcross Avenue, Metuchen, NJ 08840, and Assignee accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Assignor: SPEX SamplePrep LLC

Dated: August 12, 2014

RECORDED: 08/14/2014

Name: Ralph Obenauf

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005343 FRAME: 0823